the settlement agreement approved by the Commission in Order NO. PSC-99-0519-
AS-EI. In addition, the report includes the retail portion of the amounts
recorded resulting from t h e  settlement reached w i t h  the Florida Municipal
Power Agency on October 21, 1999.

This r e p o r t  a l s o  includes certain pro forma adjustments to rate base and net
operating income which reflect the annual effect of known future events. The
pro forma return on common equity is 11.86% and includes t h e  following
adjustments:

- Revenue normalization due  to abnormal weather conditions.

This report was prepared consistent with the guidelines provided in
Commission Form PSC/AFA 14.

Ver,y truly yours,

Director Regulatory
and Tax Accounting
DLB : TTK

Enclosures
Copy: B. D. smith, Office of Public Counse l

P:

4,

ul

7:

an FPL Group Company

FLORIDA POWER h LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY
JUNE 30, 2000

SCHEDULE 1: PAGE 1 OF 1
(1) (2) (31  (4) (5)

PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
PRO FORMA PRO FORMA ACTUAL FPSC FPSC

- - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _  __.--....--.__ _ - _ - - - - - _ _ _ - - - _  _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
I AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN (JURISDICTIONAL)

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 768,227,647 (A) $ (7,197,083) (B) $ 761,030,564 $ (18,941,5931 $ 742.088.971

AVERAGE RATE BASE

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 768,227,647 (A) $ (4,930,872) (BI $ 763,296,775 $ (18,341,593) $ 744,355,182

YEAR END FATE BASE $ 7,560,294,153 $ 1,271,886,727 $8,832,180,880 $

LOW 7.511

MI npo INT 8.061

HIGH 8 61%

IV. FINANCIAL IhTSTLGRITY INDICATORS
__-__________.---___--------------

A TIE WITH AFUDC 6 81 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

3 TIE WITHOVT AFUDC 6 81 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

C. AFUDC TO NET INCOME 0 008  (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

D. INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 76.16% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

E .  LTD TO TOTAL INVESTOR FUNDS

_ - _ - - _
30 092 IFPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)
_ - - - - -

P STD TO TOTAL INVESTOR FUNDS 1 18t (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

G .  RETURN ON COHMON EQUITY (AVERAGE)

H .  RETURN ON COMMON EQUI'IT

_ _ _ - _
12.26% (FPSC ADJUSTED1